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Cooman, Kevin

From: Pam Renfro <pamelarenfro07@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, September 12, 2021 12:28 PM
To: Cooman, Kevin; 'Brent Smith'; 'Burgeson, Judy'; 'DAVID WIDEMAN'; 'George Havens'; 

'Jim Brekovs'; 'Jim Brekovs'; ingarules2@gmail.com; 'Lois Rixner'; 'pat may'; 'ray 
buchanan'; Rickhillco@aol.com; 'Sue Amrine'; 'Warren Knapp'

Subject: RE: PEM-EMP Board meeting - Monday , Sept 13, 2021 7 pm via Zoom
Attachments: 2020-2021 PEM EMP Report.docx; 2021-22 Finances.pdf

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.  
Hi All, 
 
I am attaching the reports for STSROC – annual and current financial report.  Had to really dig back into the 
calendar to remember everything! 
 
We are seeking permission to do the following: 
 

 STSROC plans to occupy the FPMA booth at the Fairport Farmer’s Market on September 25, 
2021.  With permission from the EMP Board we are going to solicit prizes from local merchants for 
people to win at our booth, by means of a spinning wheel.  No funds or purchases will be required for 
the community to participate.  The prizes will be related to mental health and healthy self‐care.  If we 
do not receive all of the prizes needed we may utilize STSROC funds to underwrite.  Our purpose as 
always is to de‐stigmatize discussions about mental health and illness!  We would also be open to 
recruiting new volunteers as well. 

 

I can be available by phone on Monday evening if there are any additional questions – 585‐721‐1909. 
 
Thanks much, 
Pam  
 
Pam Renfro 
50 South Ave. 
Fairport, NY 14450 
 

From: Cooman, Kevin <kcooman@mccmlaw.com>  
Sent: Saturday, September 4, 2021 12:06 PM 
To: Brent Smith (smithfairportny@aol.com) <smithfairportny@aol.com>; Burgeson, Judy <Judy.Burgeson@xerox.com>; 
DAVID WIDEMAN <dwideman5@gmail.com>; George Havens (georgehavens765@gmail.com) 
<georgehavens765@gmail.com>; Jim Brekovs (jbrekovs@rochester.rr.com) <jbrekovs@rochester.rr.com>; Jim Brekovs 
(letsgobucs2016@gmail.com) <letsgobucs2016@gmail.com>; Judy Bureson ‐ home ‐ ingarules2@gmail.com 
<ingarules2@gmail.com>; Cooman, Kevin <kcooman@mccmlaw.com>; Lois Rixner (lrixner@frontiernet.net) 
<lrixner@frontiernet.net>; pat may <b3pmay@rochester.rr.com>; ray buchanan <buchananray39@hotmail.com>; 
Rickhillco@aol.com; Sue Amrine <jamrine@rochester.rr.com>; Warren Knapp <wknapp@rochester.rr.com> 
Cc: Glenda Hastings (amiguy6@hotmail.com) <amiguy6@hotmail.com>; rwager@mmb‐co.com; Joyce McAndrew 
<joyce@frontiernet.net>; fmdsnowbird@yahoo.com; Pam Renfro <pamelarenfro07@gmail.com>; Vicki Deady 
(theadventhouse@frontiernet.net) <theadventhouse@frontiernet.net>; Laura Eisele <theadventhouse@yahoo.com>; 
Mark Dembs (markdembs@yahoo.com) <markdembs@yahoo.com>; Mark Stevens (mwstevens63@gmail.com) 


